
2023 Stockton University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-20   Conf: 8-10   Home: 13-6   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (356), Opp (382)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (1), Kaplan (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Gatti (2), Antonucci (1),
Avagnano (1), Fiore (1), Nitti (1), Novobilsky (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Fiore (9), Sciarrotta (4), Fabrizzi (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Schiattarella 4, Cipolla 1, McCabe 1, Sakele 1,
Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (122-146), Fiore (37-47), Jeans (12-12), Fazekas (11-12), Sciarrotta (11-12), Fabrizzi (9-9), Sansone (9-
10), McCabe (6-8), Lombardi (4-7), Cipolla (3-4), DeMilio (3-4), Luongo (3-3), Mastrogiovanni (3-4), Schiattarella (3-5), Santa Maria (2-2),
Bellezza (1-2), Fredericks (1-1), Gatti (1-1), Logothetis (1-1), Miller (1-1), Molfino (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Novobilsky, Kevin .380 42-42 171 44 65 12 2 8 44 105 .614 17 4 23 0 .443 2 0 6-9 45 94 26 .842
21 Gatti, Antonio .319 37-37 138 32 44 7 0 1 23 54 .391 19 1 8 1 .390 6 0 8-9 83 1 1 .988
12 Antonucci, Michael .302 33-29 106 17 32 6 1 0 19 40 .377 21 1 20 0 .415 2 1 14-15 58 0 1 .983
9 Nitti, Jordan .287 41-41 167 33 48 12 1 4 31 74 .443 15 8 15 3 .368 3 0 2-3 52 74 18 .875
42 Kaplan, Max .282 39-38 131 29 37 10 0 1 23 50 .382 25 4 19 2 .402 4 1 6-7 49 1 0 1.000
56 Avagnano, Nick .273 36-34 121 25 33 12 3 1 24 54 .446 11 12 24 0 .381 3 1 5-8 208 27 6 .975
16 Ford, Robbie .237 40-36 118 24 28 2 0 0 18 30 .254 14 6 15 0 .345 1 3 12-15 57 67 7 .947
44 Elder, Tucker .200 39-37 135 25 27 5 1 4 20 46 .341 18 9 41 0 .329 2 1 10-11 104 2 6 .946
3 Bellezza, Frank .333 11-3 24 5 8 0 3 0 2 14 .583 3 0 8 0 .407 0 0 1-1 8 10 1 .947
33 Fiore, Cooper .302 28-25 86 15 26 6 0 0 17 32 .372 17 5 7 2 .440 1 2 2-3 166 16 5 .973
11 Talbot, Tommy .302 21-14 53 18 16 2 1 0 17 20 .377 9 2 13 2 .409 2 1 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
8 Sciarrotta, Giovanni .296 9-9 27 4 8 0 1 1 5 13 .481 1 1 7 1 .345 0 0 0-0 74 7 1 .988
37 Silvano, Jimmy .286 8-0 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
22 Fabrizzi, Luke .264 18-15 53 7 14 2 0 0 5 16 .302 9 1 13 0 .381 0 2 1-1 92 3 1 .990
35 Fredericks, C.J. .250 23-13 56 8 14 2 0 2 9 22 .393 6 1 13 0 .328 1 0 0-1 30 1 0 1.000
15 Malave, Gavin .167 9-0 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
19 Mastrogiovanni, Tim .167 4-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
2 Costanzo, Mike .125 8-3 16 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .188 2 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
23 Beard, Austin .077 7-2 13 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .077 2 1 0 0 .235 1 0 0-0 4 9 2 .867
20 Molfino, Anthony .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
Totals .283 42-42 1436 292 407 80 13 22 262 579 .403 193 58 237 11 .384 28 12 70-86 1082 364 80 .948
Opponents .295 42-42 1480 296 436 87 14 19 251 608 .411 201 38 292 15 .386 28 22 61-73 1069 377 69 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Fredericks, C.J. 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
16 Ford, Robbie 1.69 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 6 1 4 2 0 0 0 .286 2 1 0 1 1
24 Miller, Reece 3.78 1-2 15 0 0 0-0 3 16.2 19 10 7 13 18 4 1 0 .264 3 0 0 1 0
5 Schiattarella, Mike 3.82 6-3 10 10 1 0-0 0 66.0 63 35 28 17 56 14 1 4 .251 6 5 1 3 4
32 DeMilio, Stephen 4.00 3-3 10 10 0 0-0 0 54.0 68 47 24 13 40 11 3 0 .291 5 2 2 2 5
7 Jeans, Robert 4.08 2-3 9 2 0 0-0 0 17.2 18 11 8 23 21 4 0 2 .273 1 1 0 1 3
17 Sakele, Dylan 4.11 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 11 10 7 9 6 1 1 1 .193 3 0 0 1 0
14 Sansone, Antonio 4.91 2-2 9 6 0 0-0 2 33.0 30 19 18 28 39 4 3 2 .231 4 6 3 2 0
10 Cipolla, Kyle 5.63 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 16.0 20 12 10 6 10 4 0 1 .303 2 4 0 1 0
26 Lombardi, Alfonso 6.06 1-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 32.2 44 24 22 18 20 13 1 3 .328 0 0 0 2 2
4 Logothetis, Niko 6.43 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 24 14 10 9 9 5 1 0 .375 3 5 1 1 0
25 McCabe, Zack 7.18 1-4 7 7 0 0-0 0 31.1 58 32 25 11 20 16 0 2 .414 3 0 0 6 0
45 Santa Maria, Phil 8.10 1-2 10 1 0 0-0 0 13.1 13 21 12 15 8 5 0 1 .245 2 3 0 0 3
55 Ruka, Jeremy 8.59 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 15 8 7 1 7 1 1 1 .441 2 3 0 1 1
3 Bellezza, Frank 9.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .500 1 1 0 0 0
36 Fazekas, Preston 9.15 0-0 20 0 0 0-0 0 19.2 21 22 20 12 21 1 1 1 .266 6 3 1 3 2
1 Gonzalez, Chris 11.25 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 9 10 10 10 8 3 1 0 .281 1 2 0 1 0
18 Luongo, Andrew 12.79 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 9 9 7 3 0 0 1 .333 1 2 0 0 1
21 Gatti, Antonio 22.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 5 5 3 2 1 0 0 .556 2 0 0 2 0
Totals 5.59 22-20 167 42 1 2 6 360.2 436 296 224 201 292 87 14 19 .295 47 38 8 28 22
Opponents 5.40 20-22 156 42 0 3 7 356.2 407 292 214 193 237 80 13 22 .283 27 58 9 28 12



2023 Stockton University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
42 Kaplan, Max 50 49 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Fredericks, C.J. 31 30 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Costanzo, Mike 16 14 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lombardi, Alfonso 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
20 Molfino, Anthony 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Mastrogiovanni, Tim 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
37 Silvano, Jimmy 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Fazekas, Preston 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
55 Ruka, Jeremy 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cipolla, Kyle 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
11 Talbot, Tommy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Miller, Reece 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Malave, Gavin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Logothetis, Niko 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 McCabe, Zack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
7 Jeans, Robert 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
1 Gonzalez, Chris 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sakele, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Luongo, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
45 Santa Maria, Phil 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Fabrizzi, Luke 96 92 3 1 .990 2 9 0 1.000 1 0
21 Gatti, Antonio 85 83 1 1 .988 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Sciarrotta, Giovanni 82 74 7 1 .988 0 11 1 .917 4 0
12 Antonucci, Michael 59 58 0 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Avagnano, Nick 241 208 27 6 .975 16 0 0 — 0 0
33 Fiore, Cooper 187 166 16 5 .973 0 37 10 .787 9 0
16 Ford, Robbie 131 57 67 7 .947 13 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bellezza, Frank 19 8 10 1 .947 1 1 1 .500 0 0
44 Elder, Tucker 112 104 2 6 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 DeMilio, Stephen 14 2 11 1 .929 0 3 1 .750 0 0
9 Nitti, Jordan 144 52 74 18 .875 7 0 0 — 0 0
23 Beard, Austin 15 4 9 2 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Novobilsky, Kevin 165 45 94 26 .842 14 0 0 — 0 0
5 Schiattarella, Mike 19 6 10 3 .842 0 3 2 .600 0 0
14 Sansone, Antonio 2 0 1 1 .500 0 9 1 .900 0 0
Totals 1526 1082 364 80 .948 60 122 24 .836 14 0
Opponents 1515 1069 377 69 .954 55 139 31 .818 9 0


